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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRANSFER
APPLICATION 4051 IN THE
NAME OF PETER H. KOEHLER

)
)
)

LOSS OF RIGHT

Transfer Application 4051, in the name of Peter H. Koehler, proposed a change in place of
use of water from Tumalo Creek under a certain right with a priority date of September,
1900, for irrigation of I.0 acre in NW I/4 NE I/4, Section 26, Township 16 South,
Range II East, WM.

The order of the Water Resources Director, entered October 26, 1979, approving Transfer
Application 4051, provided: "•••that said water so transferred shell be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1979." An extension of time to October 1, 1982 in
order to complete the project was subsequently allowed.

Based on the results of a survey conducted on August 29, 1985 by employes of the Weter
Resources Department, the applicant hes irrigated 0.1 acre. Irrigation of the balance of
0.9 acre was not completed within the terms of the transfer, as extended, therefore, the
right to irrigate 0.9 acre in NW I/4 NE I/4, Section 26, Township I6 South, Range ll
East, WM, is lost.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this_G""S day of August, 1986.

.
Cao .{9
w-LIAM H. vol6
Director

NOTE:

0337/d
6075D

A party may file objections and exceptions to the Proposed Order with the
Water Resources Commission. Such objections and exceptions must be filed
within 45 days from the date of service (date of mailing) of the Proposed
Order on the party. The Commission will provide opportunity for oral
argument in support of written objections and exceptions. If no objections
and exceptions are filed within the time allowed, the Proposed Order will
automatically become the Final Order of the Commission.

Volume 40, page 282



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATIER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
PETER H. KOEHLER (TUMALO IRRIGATION )
DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE )
IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4051

On September 19, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Peter H. Koehler for approval of a change in place of use of

water from Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three

spring branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS

540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered August

27, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the Use of the

Waters of Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes·River, a water right was allowed in

the name of Deschutes County Municipal Improvement District (now Tumalo Irrigation

District), tabulated in the name of Susan Turner at page 325, Volume 15, for irriga­

tion of, among other lands, a certain 1.0 acre in NESIa of Section 26, Township

16 South, Range 11 East, W.M., with a date of priority of September, 1900, as now

described by certificate issued in the name of Tumalo Irrigation District and recorded

at page 26508, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

These lands also have supplemental rights evidenced by certificate recorded

at page 31412, Volume 23, State Record o·f Water Right Certificates, to the use of

water from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905; certificate 26050,

Volume 18, to the use of water from Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek

and three spring branches, with a date of priority of October 29, 1913; certificate

26051, Volume 18, to the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a date of

priority of April 7, 1911; and permit No. 27841 for the use of waters of Crescent

Lake Reservoir, with a priority date of December 8, 1961.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to trans­

fer the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 1.0 acre in NW,
NE of Section 26, Township 16 South, Range 11 East, W.M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation

District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change in

Volume 32, page 473



place of use of water at a regular meeting held November 4, 1975.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli­

cation should be approved.

NOW,, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the.Water Res0urces

Director of c0mpi1Jete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which

the water is transferred hereby, certificate of water right shall be issued to Tumalo

Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 26th day of October, 1979.

Sexson
Director

Volume 32, page 474



RECEIVED lit l-!fo<:J/
e «re ;PIE

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. IY.4Tt,9 R:pJ 9 /978
sEM. oRco Sae"Vee

Application for Transfer of Water Right " Peca,,Sr

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I,.............PETER.H..KOEHLER..............L...Tuma1....Irr±at±on.Dist..................
· • • • •• (Name of applicant)

of ~ 6.{l.6.9..7 C.Qok..A.v.e., , County of ··············-···~·.D~..D.esclrn,tes
(Postofflcel •

State of .9~.~S.<?A , do herebymake application for change ·········································-······-···········

...............................................................................in..place .o.f..uae ·-································-···-············
<In POlnt of dlvenlon; plaoe of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is .............Tumalo..Irrigation.District.........--....................-...
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is Irrigation................................................... . . .
(lrrlgaUon; IWnln&: Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is Tu!-m~l<::1..¥.~~.4 Q~.mfl-.. .

4. 'The point of diversion is located .............. ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of , being within the ····-····························-·············-·················
(Section or 1ubdJvlslon)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec.

16S llE 26 1.0o oboo

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, nttoeb a de~crlpUon of your lnnd u It nppeora In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.~1L .
(It not owner. explain your lntcrc1ll

···················································-······· ..··································································-· _, , __ ,.,_, .., ,. ..,_, _

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..Y.f:IL..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? Y:~~-···················· If so, give number
(YCI orNol

of permit .o2./.....a2see...

Form 113-2111-8·63 J



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ..yes..... If so, give number of certificate .2k2...<c.....
(Yes or No) fl · /J ... ,,- ,.. ~/err >

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

............................. If so, give title of proceedings 4.k.4s..e S,:..e. .£:,,.,,,,..~.#>.K. L. .(Yes or Nol , ....

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ...2x.a.fa.a.e...Ce4..4.a?5s.4..................
,::;;,, CU not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec.

168 11E 26 1.0-.... ...... ------ ~---+----'1----

¥
al»a«o

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 1.5. 16 and 17. If the appUc:aUon Is fo;cllanae In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft............... from the .
(N. or S.) IE. or W.

corner of being within the of Section Tp R. W.M.,
. (Smallest legal subdivision) CNo. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?SlOn .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 It oppllcoUon Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y.~f!? .
Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

.

HELDBY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...Change..af..ir.riga.ti.o.n...a:wnex:ship_ .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~~.~ ~.!, ..~.I?.~.~~ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..J day of ~.b~ , 19..?.~

········· - '~l-1._.JlL .
(Name of applicant)

.'yr g o 1 .-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ···-•····~ day of ···f)·:?.·~··~~1Q.£ , 19.Z~..

,. . [~o:a,ri~i Seal] ~~·····-···£)·~~.· _ .
I I / • NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

7',..+,,
• 1

Remarks ····························································--·-························································--···························································

................................................... "!?.~.~·~·ry···g·~·~t! f!....:?.P.5.Q8 Susai:i..:r.u~e•r:••Se~t-.···l-9-0fr········-·········································

........................................................?;.~~~J~...~.~ T:r:.i.b~tacy 0£..Des~h'l,\tes••P.i:.'\<'er--·······•·""'··········································-·······

Pr •·············c..........J, ·············································································--············································· ..····················································
1mary ert. "! 26050 0ct. 291913 Tumalo Cr. Crater Cr. Little Crater Cr.

Three·Springs···Branches··············---····························•..································-·-·····················-······························-·······-·--···

s ···························i·····································································-····················································-······················································-···upp. Cert. 6 31412 Deschutes River 1905
s ···························1·····························································································-················································································-·······
uPp. Cert. " 26051 40.0 ac. Apr. 7, 1911 Permit " 624
............................................... CresentLa..ke Reser. v.o.ir · .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

...

·.i',,. .
I

I I I



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

@or>
USF:

Add' 1 POD

co»no,Dea4..(zz
f, «

oO v .J<. -•~
' ·-ij) 17\-,_lY

AddTess -=-'----.=.!::::...::::...:::e:.........-!.)~_w&...LJL...L.1.e:.__,~--,-!_{);.!Lo'..!...'1fw/..t..f'1!..J..,w1.!..=dL-..C'.L., J.....L.J...!_-!----~~f_\l..

--:--
Name /1.

Trans,fer No. Y:tJ 5 /
01d Certificate No. e>~(?

2. Sou!I'ce of Supply:C:~d.. ./1-,Y...~ , Trib of ----------
3. l)se -Tc=....Lo<:....l,._._ .......:.... _

4. Amount of Water -
5. Priority Date St 19@
6. Proposed Point of Diversion

7. Completion Date __..;....l..,.o~--_,_(__,_g'L...-~;:;._;.;;;___ _

8. Place of Use:

-
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which

Transfer Made

15 le 2e tJw !Jr ~CA-
-r» ~ ...~·,......__,, ) h

- :•
-

--

-

-

.
-

l
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MEMO

TO: Larry Jebousek
FROM: Sam Rllisor
SUBJECT: Estension Denial for File T-4051

pri1 7, 1986

(

Attached are copies of correspondence dealing with Transfer 4051
that pertain to the proir extensicon, completion report, final
proof survey and finally, denial of a second extension.

Chronology is pretty much as stated in Mr. Hayes' letter of
April 1, 1986. The original completion date was October 1, 1981.
On december 3, 1981, an extension was granted to October 1, 1982,
based on Mr. Hayes' statement that he had installed a pump and
had irrigated about 1/ acre.

(.

We received a completion report an
file up for survey. The survey was
Leslie found O. 1 acre irrigated.

October 1, 198,
made on ugust 29,

and set the
1985.

(

(

(

On arch 27, 1986, I sent a letter to Mr. Hayes outlining the
history of the transfer, and stating that the right has been
lcst. He phconed me, ard I told him that based cn the reccrd
there was ncthing further I could do, but he could petition the
Director for reconsideration. During the course of the phcone
call, he said that he is irrigating all that he needs, but since
Tumalco I. D. will charge him for one full acre regardless, he
might as well irrigate the whole thing.

I do not think that he has demonstrated reasonable diligence,
since it appears that he had irrigated all he wanted by 198, but
was prompted to act when the survey was made.



378-3066

March 27, 1986

Edmund Hayes, Jr.
PO Box 3064
Portland, 0R 97708

Dear Mr Hayes

REFERENCE; File T-4051

Your application for extension of the time limit In which to make complete
application of water under the terms of Transfer 4051 has been received.
We also have your fees in the amount of $100 for which our Recelpt 48958 1s
enclosed.

On December 9, 198l, the Water Resources Director allowed an extension of
time to October l, l 982 to complete the water right noted above.

Extensions are granted for one year only, and are effective from October 1
to October 1. Since Transfer 4051 had an original completion date of
October 1, 198l, the first extension allowed one yeer from that date,
October 1, 1982.

On October 21, 1982, we received a statement sigend by you that you had
completed the transfer.

A representative of the Water Resources Department inspected the lends
involved in Transfer 4051 on August 29, 1985. At that time, 0.l acre was
irrigeted and there was no indication that the balance of the water had been
beneficially used.

There ls no way, under Oregon law, to hold a water right except through
continued beneficial use of the water under the provision of the subject water
right, in this case, by October I, 1982.

Proof of beneficial use under the terms of the order approving
Transfer 4051, hes not been demonstrated, nor has evidence of dillgent
effort toward completion heen shown. Therefore, the right has been lost.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section
SRA:wpc

cct Leslie Olson, Weter Riaht Examiner
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I ••ElDMUND l'i-61YES, JR.
P.O. BOX 306'4

PORTLAND. 0REG0N 97208
- 1986

IATE!} n 7
Si 3

April 1, 1986

Mr. Willi g, Director
Water Reso partment
3850 Portl NE
Salem, OR · "

Ref: File m-40j1

This letter u aplication I r
an extens,io e il::i:m:i!t ta comp,
transfer. the Department allli
of the ap·piJ.. • the reasons belo~l.

The transfer of one acre in th:e Tumalo ]rr ·
was origi for in October, 197
campletio ober, 1981. My imme
not requi water, but this was
right the ict would transfer. For •
reason a o nsion was applied for
during whi ime a ditch pump was operatin
domestic -und my house. I had not
ment oft out assumed it to be suffi
complete , and so reported to the Department
when they in ©c,tobe.r, 1982.

It now ap " 1is was a wrong
part, bu· question perty
was in the Wate1 +

t of def
re 13, 1986
wi Departmen
Irrig ys to cor
[ app tiill ©c,t!c.
just be xtension
and that lave .ost the right.

To have b d! in )Fe1bruary that m;y; wat·er
deficient an, i. March that it has be'en take
come as a It is not practicail. ta irri
with .1 ac water, which is all that now
my origin re right.



Mr. William H. Young Page 2

I am sorry to have to bring this to your attention,
but I am told by your office that it is my only course.
This being the case, I believe I have good reason to ask
you to review my applucation for an extension. I have
kept up all my obligations to the Tumalo Irrigation
District, have put considerable effort into developing
the portion of the right I have been using and have a
plan, with the irrigation district, to put the full acre
to use. If I may be allowed the time I will correct
any misunderstanding I may have had before August of
last year.

In any case, I will appreciate any time you can give
to reconsideration.

Edmund Hayes, Jr.

cc: Leslie Olson, Water Right Examiner
Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, District 11
Ralph McNulty, Tumalo Irrigation District



Transfer----

(Phone Number)

~:f.1!...

(City)

Z5t- to
(Zip Code)

State of QK,.____;:=-:; __,

' (Name of Applicant)
or. Po,fa, so±

(Mailing Address)

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

1, oo /hes.le

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

() point of diversion () place of use () use heretofore made
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

19 7 o/ , approving Transfe.r ®;7:;>7 , in the name
of t---i.-=:;,.a...:=,:___1:l,,~£::d,~,:,l:S;~:=:!,S-----------------------=----!.

fofySrt=t±Ktol'aNCka3cc,za,TtesuGudf
I

(give location of your property, as shown on the order apprev.ing the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expired on October I, 19~

Pu"'- P , f-4~,Af.:t./.'.'::.~ , ,.., [) ,-·rc-f, 0, / /k!?/4= c..Z4-";>s Pt.,'3·6:fJ:1/-?:4 ·l-

112 ,'2 rt GA,"-e:A,

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
TO PULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the

following: c...o~ "::)IJ?.oc,-· HD<A o--1f.o P040, t '::£ 5:::-a<-&-- Po"'4P PCA-H r:· A,v4
u2.2,,A4rz ? AA@ 2,Tod, ASE

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because er= 71-+e ·,,.,v\e NC:.C..'-' "i>-;A:t:~,( ·,a PL&t .AND CO~y,--gqcr: ·,-...µ13

Aoo, 'TfQM::"> I

and r;equest that the

time for completien be extended to October I, 19U .

signature of applicant

3/ l
>

47s;»
WATER RS TS DEPT.
3850 PCT.tA0 TO)N.E.
SALEM, ORl:G.:J~ 97 31'.J

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO:
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Form 690-48-0 11-82
33798



T.16 S.,R.l I E.,W.M.
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DEPT •
!

RECEIVED
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I
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I
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SEC. 26
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COUCH MKT. R .

TRANSFERNO. 4051

IN NAME OF

.-....EDMUND.HAYE.S,JR.....­

--- ;;;•· ....



VICTOR AllYEJ.
OOvEOn

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 25, 1982

Edmund Hay, Jr.
Tumelo Irrigation District.
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, OR. 97701

OP.arMr. Hayer.:

REFERENCE: File T4051

PHONE .3 7,ii-3066
Or
I-600-452-7813
(messnge Jine)

\

V:'t> have received the Notice of Completion of Works and Usa of
W01tr:,r for a. change in place of use of water from TumaJo Creek, as
allowed by Water f<.iqht Tranr.fer 4051. A survey wilJ be made at a
later dote t.o confirm extent of use.

A nr.w certificate tascd on the survey will be issued at a latnr
date. In case of irrigetion, any lands described in the order that
heve not hr:,en irri qated will be e.utornaticaUy ellininated from the
voter right.

ln the mneantirne, the order will be evidence of the water riqht in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is
continued.

Sinerely,

U 11.:'Ji..LE C. JO•::i[!•l
Secretary
Transfer Sectlc;m

LCJ:wpc

cm Robert F. r·.•le:in, Jr., )1./etennaster

005t.'./4
32L48



378-3066
or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

December 9, 1981

Edmund Hayes, Jr.
c/o Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, OR 97701

Dear Mr. Hayes:

REFERENCE: File T-44051

Your application for an extension of the time limit in which to make
complete application of water under the terms of Transfer 4051 has been
received. We also h3ve your check in the amount of $20 for which our
Receipt 28665 is enclosed.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward
completion of the proposed project; therefore; the time limit to make
complete application of water is being extended to October 1, 1982.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Tn>nsfcr Section

SRA:pc
cc: Robert F, Main, Jr., Watermaster
0444A-I
8400A



\.___-- -----
RECEIVED

0CT 2 11982
WATER RESOURCES DEPT•

.SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHT

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. r-'IOS I
l,tRIAul» hereby certify that

completion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

was accomplished by L 30. · , 19 Q?,..

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)

SignatureDate

I



EDMUND HAYES, JR.
P.O. BOX 3064

PORTLAND. OREGON 97208

April 1, 1986

RECEIVED
1PR s1986

/ATER RESOURCES DEPT
SAM, ORscy

Mr. lilliam H. Young, Director
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR 97310

Ref: File T-4051

Dear Mr. Young:

This letter concerns an aplication I recently made for
an extension of the time limit to complete the above
transfer. I am asking the Department to reconsider denial
of the application fo,r the reasons below.

The transfer of one acre in the Tumalo Irrigation District
was originally applied for in October, 1979, with a
completion date of October, 1981. My immediate needs did
not require an acre of water, but this was the minimum
right the Tumalo District would transf·er. For some
reason a one year extension was applied for and received,
during which time a ditch pump was operating, irrigating
domestic grass around my house. I had not made a measure­
ment of the area, but assumed it to be sufficient to
complete the right, and so reported to the Department
when they inquired in October, 1982.

It now appears that this was a wrong assumption on my
part, but I had no reason to question it until the property
was inspected last August by the Water Resources Dept,
and no knowledge of the amount of deficiency until I
received a letter dated Feb. 13, 1986. After consulting
with: the Bend office of the Department and t!b.e '\l'uma:l!ie
Irrigation District about ways to correct the deficiency,
I applied for an extension until Oct. 1, 1986. I have
just been advised that the extension has been denied,
and that, in fact, I have le·st the right.

To have been told in February that my water use was
deficient and in March that it has been taken away has
come as a shock. It is not practical! to irrigate anything
wit.h .1 ac!!e of wat.er, which is all tl;l.at now remains of
my original 1 acre right.



Mr. William H. Young Page 2

I am sorry to have to bring this to your attention,
but I am told by your office that it is my only course.
This being the case, I believe I have good reason to ask
you to review my applucation for an extension. I have
kept up all my obligations to the Tumalo Irrigation
District, have put considerable effort into developing
the portion of the right I have been using and have a
plan, with the irrigation district, to put the full acre
to use. If I may be allowed the time I will correct
any misunderstanding I may have had before August of
last year.

In any case, I will appreciate any time you can give
to reconsideration.

Ai
Edmund Hayes, Jr.

cc: Leslie Olson, Water Right Examiner
Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, District 11
Ralph Mclulty, Tumalo Irrigation District



I •
. .

Application for E:densi©1!Pl 0f Ti"me

for Transfer of Water Right
• ;. : -: : : , .. l ~ ~ ..::GfilS 8,EPiii

.. ·-- .... ~ .•..:ld;\J

To t'ltc WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I.l~:t~~EE-~,-!fa·-~.--..~... ··•~u············. ··-····p~-.a-··-·-~········-----·-
ofi ·····••u••·····································' ~ 'f!:. ·~* ···········-·············----········ ~ ,

I.Mallin&: address> CCllY!. .- -. •

State of O!lc.<dJ.4 , .~.~.QY. , .: 7-~}.::.CZ.~ . .
(:Zip CQC1e1 IP.hone number:)

do hereby make application for an extension of time withinwhich to complete

a change iri:: (')point of divgrsien

('q place of use

() use heretofore made of water

unde;r the terms of' an erdev of the Wa;,ter RE:sources D:i!r:e~t0i:- ente~ed onrs1977, arvanec. transfer application 4T->I

in the name of _Rc.:...:.::;~~l~c:::~=::......4,U.,,...:..:.,,' ,,,,,· ~~,....:::;::;~~·-~1;,..:a-,~~:-:,;;R..~-~--,,;,='"'~=a.,;-.;:::....,,,,.:;;-=...~~=-0

mhe f.ollewing has been accomplished toward c0mpleti0n et the

change within the time allowed, which e,>,.-pii:-ed on ~ L ·, l!'31:S1l:

l, s cs7Acco Ao Apo,Are¢ '[Ae
45 14ZAG)L US



... '
To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings-------------------.....:-=---....:;..;=-=-=------==----
(heeAe

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the tire allowed, because r DAG€. OE AAi.ASA

LA78€,

and request that the time for completion be extended to Ccr. 11 19n

AFFIDAV1T OF APPLICANT

•

I, ·-··················-··················..······-········• beingfirst duly sworn, depose andsay that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. , _ . .. ' _ Z.'3 4 .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ':/..! .

.~~,----------------------
Subscribed and sworn to o~fo;e me.this a.~.-::.:!! day of _:l1~ , 19..8/.

····-···· - , 19~, .

..;

[Notarial Seal] ····~-~----~i,-;;;;;·--

M . . • . a_ ,1_g,z·commission expires ..........4.....1t.......f..-..····...··..·.....

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $20.00

'IO:
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13Ih STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310



Transfer · 4os· I
e «75

(Phone Number)(Zip Code)

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

R (Name of Applicant) n OAUi~. OP.EGON
otfO,'oxek(oerep

(Mailing Address) (City)

'Z5ct-/-+OState of Q{C.--.......::=..:::...;;;...-------=---...J

RECEIVED
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: MAR21986
1,_ poo_/lac<,le. .ATER HEsouRcEs pPI

on 19 71_ , approving Transfer 07 in the
of
fo LI 6tl'leACkaSgc, U? r, l<o-S [l., 1£ G dt

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:
() point of diversion () place of use () use heretofore made

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered
name

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October I, 19..:B:...L:
..e H5TAi..«<?IJ / I,..( 0 rz,:::4- , (9 I / AG?$ ~s p(.A~,..,,LJ +-
l f2..12-c GA-'J7?4 ,

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to gpcomplisn the

following: C:..04::>Teucv-· JJQcd) r6{<o Peyo, I .Y~ Po~,O PCl½-Lr:· AA.11:J
tu2£g.Art ,g Aa 2,o4A AS

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because F TSTic GS53A&y TO Pt AO CO£Sreoz 7Lua
AoD,T<06J'.:\ I

and request that the
time for completion be extended to October 1, 19~ •

signature of applicant

Form 690-48-0 11-82
33798

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO:
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Mill Creek Office Perk WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
555 13th Street, NE 3850 P0RITl!iADlll ROA0 N•.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310 SALEM, OREGQN 973iO

I



i\,_ _ RECEIVED
0CT 2 1 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT•
.SALEM, OREGON

«

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHT

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. T-'tOS I
I, , hereby certify thatll•.--d.e

completion of works and use of water to the extent intended

within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving said water right transfer application

· was accompiished by L~- , 19 2.

(Mail completed form to Tumalo Irrigation District,
64697 Cook Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97701)

SignatureDate



TUMA.LO CREEK

•~v OREG OH WATER RESOURCE 5
A T E R R I G H li 5 D l VIS

T H E N T l()(Jf

RUN ON;
N· ! A T E R R G H T D A T A F O R M l(l{V

ATE RIGHT 0.T0000 7a HI FER: C. O1/?8 CE7IF. 0·0026508
ORIG. HO. C000265081 PREV. uo. €000265081 sur=R. i::i.

'AM:PETE ]. koEHLE
~DDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE

STREAM- ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701
WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIOR I TY------> o "o/ "3 .,p I q t;J,?,

AP!'LICATIO'i--->o &/ ;q lt1/-J'/
PERMIT ISSUE--?/¢ 2 6 )7-79

CONSTR.STRT .--> /d ?- 6 /.1'/✓1

COHSTR. COMPLT--> /17 0/ l1f::L.

PUT TC USE-----?/2 ) )72
SURV:YED------->

COUCUF.REHCE---->

CERTirIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRAH6.DATE--)

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATWS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RE.GORDIHG FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIDH DATA;
TNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

OS 1980 1320
RIV.MI. STATUS 5 OR P

V P

REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->'°' DATED-->
10!-Gl:IAN.GES...P.O.U.~ART . .DF_JllMAlQ_l..__ f)., _

,)(_C:26SD1L_.sl.IBE_RIGH'.I'S.l.lNfiER_C:3U.12..,.. _
I( I( -~::f60.S:.O...__C::.2.QQSL_.P_-27Jl4.l.. . _

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY

a5 et a 4 09

USE :: CHSJ1TV
IR 100

ACRES
/, tJ.d

STATUS
V

SOR P
p

1()(--------------------------------------------

1(¥--------------------------------------------
~1(--------------------------------------------
~¥--------------------------------------------

\
I , '"' I C'•ts. <2.

P-::-.y 94-4-%5·,54
y

E• ... ·I ------···-- ,:.~, - -

I
'
l.-- ··----------- --- -



TUMALO CREEK, CRATER GREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

!Ill¥ 0 R E G O A T E R RESOURCES DEPART ME HT KXM
x ! A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I 0 N XX

» A A T E R R I G H T D A T A I H P U T F O R M KN

PAGE l
RUN OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0

09
ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE
ClTY/SlATEIZIPICOUHTY; BEND, QR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS VRIV.MI.OS 1980 1320STREAM-ID

ATER RIGHI O. TO000 4a12 FER11 +2.019628 CE?TIF. 0. 0026050

ORIG. HO. A000032631 PREV. HO. A000032631 surER. 1:0.

COtlSTR.COMPLT-->/'f? O/ Jt?f't2.. YR.LAST US1ED----->CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 29 1913

APPLICATIGS---> o] )9 107j7
PERMIT ISSUE--?>/2 2 )079
COSTR.STRI.--?1 2 /97q

PUT H' USE----->/o <9/ JeJi2...
SURVEYED------->

COHCURREHCE---->

CERTlrIEO------>

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> :Lt7. t:J:1

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /4-?.P

REPORTED F-LAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
Tt.!HSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-IO RIV.MI. RATE STATUS SOR p

170S llOE 23 A C OS 1980 1320 V 5180S lOOE 02 D B OS 1980 1320
0.02o V

170S 090E 31 C A V

ID B V
D D V

1$5.028£.6 tr? V

TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ., CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P,.

tJ,(3 09 IR 100 l,oo V s
16oS /or 2-6

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

u..GH.ANGES_Pilll..EART .OF_J.lJ.MAkQ_I. _D :-C-26050.

* 11.SUEE-RlGHIS.JJNDE ILG:-.3.1-4.12.,_ _C::2~.0~J...,_ .P.::. __

MM b184l~-------------------------------------
KM--------------------------------------------

K ll -------------------------------------- _

~---------------------------------------------
~---------------------------------------------

\
JI ..... I C, . l ·, • .,....'.I

-.:..94-4y:,
E· '.;-·. ·I --·----·---·: i - -
erifie; +;I ..,, __

i.. _



DESCHUTES RIVER

11~~ 0 REGO II WATER RES OUR€ E S DE P A R T ME HT MijM
x A T E R R I G HT S D I V I S I O H XX

PAGE J
RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0&

» A A T E R R I G H T D A T A NP u T F o Rm wxv

ORIG. NO,C00031312l

CE?T!F. 0.0031412

STREAM-ID 05 1980

F'REV. 110. C000314121 Sl:JrER. t:o.

RIV.Ml.

llM1E: /?Jzil; t1?- 11, X,. 0-G° fl 1-'ft"'K!._

AD0DR8ES$. TID, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE S€ S'liHliS V

09

,:;/ 111/'j:;}.... YR.LAST USED----->

(.1/ l"!'/'2-< LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

CANCEL YEAR---> COIISTR.COMPLT--> /..p

PRIORITY------> 12 31 1905 PUT TC' use----->lo
APPLICATIC---?>04 ) )97Sy SU?VYD------->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

KM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

o-SUPP IR._CHANGES_POU PART OF_TUMALO._-­
IOI--l - -o__ .C..-..ll.4.12. _or.HER. .5.llE!e.J~i,GH11S. UNDER_

o--C26050,£C-26051P-27841.-------------­

SOR P
s

STA TUS
V

RATE

242

RIV.MI.

?- 6 1t:/ 7'1 COHCUP.REHCE---->PERMIT ISSUE-->;p

COHSTR.STRT .-->;,:, ~ 6 1q--,'7 CERTIFIED------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
THSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

05 1980

A 6

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY

09
USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES
IR 100 /, ~

STATUS
V

SOR P
s

MK--------------------------------------------

MW-------------------------------------------­
l(M--------------------------------------------
11 w-- - --- - - - ---- ------ - -- -- - - - - --.-- - - ----------

Ver:fie; ____ t,;y __

L.. ,__



CRESCENT LAKE RES

••~ 0 REGO H WAT ER R ES OUR€ ES DEPART ME HT MX~
« A T E R R I G H T S D I V I S I O H XX

KA A T E R R I G HT D A T A

PAGE l
RUH 0; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

09

'A€: ?ETE H. KoF­
ADDRESS: TID, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/SlATE1ZIP/COUHTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPESA STATUS VRIV.MI.STREAM-ID 05 1980 1450 0260 080

WATER RIG 0.TO000+251+ FER:I • 000624 CE?TIF. 0. 0026501

ORIG. NO.A000013431 F'RE'J. H0.A00013431 sur~R- t:o.

COl◄STR.COMPLT-->;.P' 0/

PUT TC USE----->;,a ~I

SURVEYED-------o

COH cu~ R EHCE------>

CERTIFIED------>

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

R EC,ORDl1'HG FEE----> Jo, t?/1
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

KM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

xx.SU2F-1R-.cHANGES.POlL.P.AR.T_QE_T1™ALQ.. _

*II_l ._ IL- .C..-.2fl.([5_'.iJ...._ IDN:IBR. .fill.P..f _1n~t1TS u~DER- -

MM-C,260.S.0.,.....C.~~412,-P:.21:.8.41----------------

SOR P
s
s

STATUS
V
V

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE---------> 22,00

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RATERIV.MI.

OS 1980 1450 0260 080

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 04 07 i911

APPLICATIG---?o9 )9 )07f
PERMIT ISSUE--?7a a 1979
COHSTR.STRT.-->;0 ?-t Jq-,q

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIDH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID
240S 060E 11 C D 05 1980 1450 0260 080

240S 060E 11 D C

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHOE SECT QTRQTR CNTY USE CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

KV--------------------------------------------
lW--------------------------------------------

)()(--------------------------------------------

sVIR09

·•----------------------------- .--------------

\'.'.i:. IS.

£··. ·+ • I
---·---·-- -- \. J - -

... _ ·..»'l .­

----------



Peter H. Koehler 6.0 acres
Transfered off

ww Rt 2933 •
Orte+ dale

farek 3, 174

SEC 26 TWP 16S RANGE llE

PRIMARY RIGHT
Priority dates from

✓ September:,. 1909
Cert.# 26508
40.0 acres

SUPPLEMENTAL RIGHT
Priority dates from
April 7, 1911

./ Cert. # 26051
Permit # 624
40.0 acres

SUPPLEMENTAL RIGHT
Priority dates from

/ Oct. 29, 1913
Cert. # 26050
Permit# 19628
40.0 acres

aaJ

SUPPLEMENTAL RIGHT
Priority dates from I
1905 .

ar.+""RECEIVED40.0 acres l J __.

DEC 41978
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON .

TRANSFERED FROM: NE SW%
------....••,r OP = te

TRANSFERED TO:

NOTES:

SEC 26··-

SEC

qP 26S R 2LE_­

B

RECEIVED
NOV201973

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON



SEC.

N
TWP RANGE //,£

primary cert. 26508
Susan Turner Sept. 1900
Tumalo Cr. Tributary of Deschutes River

Primary Cert. # 26050 Oct. 29, 1913
Tumalo Cr. Crater Cr. Little Crater Cr.
Three Springs Brancheds

Supp. Cert. # ~ 3,412 Deschutes River
f905

Supp. Cert. # 26051 40.0 ac.
Apr. 7, 1911 Permit fl 624

Cresent Lake Reservoir

RECEIVED
. DEC 41978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Peter Koehler

\..
<"t.l,

I
I

9(
See mujs ' 2,1Y44reeked F

\

\

o<&

a1! jJ%tc»" et8I(.

TRANSFERRED FROM; N£ 1/'t S ti/ )'1/' SEC._ 2

E. Rayes

TWP. //, .S R. // F

TRANSFERRED TO: )Jw1/,; IJ£ 1/✓-- SEC. d, I,, TWP. Jt.,.S R. J/.E

T-l/-o5I
RECEIVED

SEPl 91978
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON •



-·- ---· - --- _.., __ ~-. - - - --- -
T0WNSHIP /6s RANGE LIE .W.·M. Ct%re/# I SECTION 2b

N E NW I SW SE APPLICATION PERMIT CER'TJFJCA.TE
NE NW SW SE NE NW swjsE NE NW swl sE NEjNW swj SE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

I M:? -,: : . ; -' r
' //011 I' ~~

"
Z8! ltto~ t.J.53 s7/
I

.
Gecfllo, V•lf",_rn

1
e "'~ ~4o! lc,~Ain,. \'oll. ao 3ZS ~GS"oB

11'1~3&° 38-£ ,4o'! s@± 35! Ra!'%.1%. 32 -:).(,5"08 (j
f!I~ :j,R~ 98£ ':44g !Ao~ 3° ;5!.., -- '/'I"';,,.,,.,,. ,

I 1Z"3 /928zosof
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i. Tues doferrad wad.er Exceptioa 12 below.

z. As disclosed by ua. UJl roll, tlla ,~--•
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BENO, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

July 27, 1979

Give
KuG11979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash:

We would like to request at this time that all of the pending applications
being held for the Tumalo Irrigation District be held until September 10,
1979, or until such time as we can provide tile additional required documents
for completion prior to that date. We have received recent letters from
your office stating that two of the applications being held would be
closed unless responses were received soon.

We are experiencing a critical period in personnel function and although
we are scheduled to have additional office and administrative assistance
on Board by September, this does not relieve the paperwork required to
complete the backlog of transfer applications due to the degree of train­
ing necessary for preparation. If you could bear with us for this next
month and a half, I am devoting from August 15 through September 10
entirely to transfer work and hope to clear up all pending applications
submitted by that time. Mrs. Brown has not been with us since Jun·e 15.
You may address all future correspondence to my attention.

Following is a summation, from our records, of the status of pending
transfer applications:

#3307 Jack Vogt to Terrill, Hoisington, Larson
In process of voiding pending amended application of #3954.

#3954 Wall Investment Co.
Amended application to be processed (in process).

#3872 Marian Allen Cook to Various

Signature required from ex-husband, Lawrence A11 en, of Texas;
cooperation not forthcoming at this time. Sale is pending on
property in our District which he owns and we have requested
his signature to clear the water rights before we will affirm
water rights with the title company or approve a county par­
tition for division of the land. As his sale is pending in
September, we hope to have this resolved at that time. All
work is complete and his signature only is necessary to for­
ward these documents to you.



Mr. Wayne Overcash
Page 2
August 27, 1979

#2666 Martin Winch

Mr. Winch is in the process of completing the required paperwork.
He has been in contact with our office and appears to be ready to
forward completion documents to you.

#4051 Koehler/Hayes

Ownership documents to be researched and submitted. possibility of
amendment of a previous transfer to correct legal description.

#4121 Garside/Mills/Martin

Correction of maps and confirmation of ownership documents; it now
appears there may have been another owner at the time of transfer
request.

#4124 Willock/McGuire

Copy of deed needed; have been unable to obtain deed through owner
or title company, may require search of county records.

4136 Johnson/Taylor
Release statement from legal owners; copy of deed of ownership.
Investigate interest by George Webb in this property.

#4174 Knowles/Rivers
Need statement from Mr. and Mrs. Mastrud advising they release
their interest, as legal owners (formerly signed statement as
mortgag.e holders, but title cleared).

#4181 Kohler/Stafford/Bricken

Require statement from Ray Benzel of being agreeable to change
in water rights; requires current ownership document.

#4194 R. Coats to R. Coats

Sent statement from District Manager 7/13/79 that prior transfer
#2559 effecting current transfer #4194 had been irrigated in
1972.

#4204 Suffridge, et al

Priority rights to be reviewed and remapped.

#4235 Vogt/R. Olson
Need deed from Jack Vogt.

#4237 Vogt/Horseshoe Acres

Map proportions not correct.
prior transfers. Priorities
Gungura/Davis, M.& G.
Research priority rights and

Maps did not take into account all
to be reviewed and remapped.

remap.
#4222
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Additional transfers received for processing, not submitted:

R. Thoms on to W. Moore

D. Harris to B. Hoover

McNeil to Turner

Vogt/Schlicting

Boone & Stevens to Hitt & Flory

Yancy to McIntosh

Vogt to Hurlburt

01i ver and Mary Fraser

Hopefully, the bulk of the above new transfers will also be able to be processed
during the period of concentrated effort.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

$as
Jan Boettcher
Office Manager

P.S. If there are any other pending applications not listed, would appreciate
your response regarding them.


